Government Firms in India. Copies of the most recent purchase orders 
and user certificates of successful implementation must be included. 
Copies of financial statements or evidence of turnover must be 
furnished. 

2)​Should have an Average Annual Turnover of Rs.12,50,00,000/- 
(RUPEES TWELVE CRORE FIFTY-LAKH ONLY) during the 
last THREE financial years (2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25). The 
bidder shall enclose the audited statements of the indicated financial 
years, which should have been certified by a Chartered Accountant or 
a Competent Authority. 

3)​Should submit Digitally signed Tender Document in Cover One. 
4 EARNEST MONEY 

DEPOSIT (EMD) 

(a)​ The bidder shall furnish EMD of Rs.12,50,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh 
Fifty Thousand Only) through online payment gateway in the E-Wizard. 

(b)​ Bids not accompanied by EMD shall be DISQUALIFIED. 
(c)​ The firms who are registered with National Small Industries Corporation 

(NSIC) / or Small Scale Industrial (SSI)/ Micro & Small Enterprises (MSEs)